

VOUT ADDRESS TO SERVICE OFFICE **ODISHA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE** 

File No. IDCO / HO / P&A / EST-E- 2798 / 2014 / 2651 Dt. 03.02.2018

### **ADVERTISEMENT**

Applications are invited from interested retired Govt./PSU Fire Officer having good service records and physical fitness for engagement in the post of Fire Officer on contractual basis as per Resolution No. 23750 dtd. 27.08.2014 of General Administration Department.

Eligible and interested candidates are requested to submit their application in the prescribed format with copies of the testimonials in support of their service records on or before 22.02.2018 at 5.00 P.M. within office hours by registered post / Speed post / Courier to the Chief General Manager (P&A). IDCO. Head Office, IDCO Towers, Janpath Bhubaneswar-751022.

The Corporation shall not be liable for any delay in the delivery of the applications / documents or non-receipt of the same within the stipulated period/time.

The Corporation reserves the right to reject any or all applications without assigning any reasons there-of.

The detail of the Advertisement with application format is available at IDCO website http://www.idco.in. Sd/-

By Order Manager (Admin)

## EAST COAST RAILWAY

### LEASING OF BRAKE VANS

Tender Notice No. C/SBP/Tender/SLR/SLRD/1/18, DT. 30.01.2018

П	REGISTERED LEASE HOLDERS.							
Ш	List of SLRs/SLRDs							
	SI. No			From-To	Availability of Space for Leasing	Reserve Price₹		
	1.	18309	Sambalpur-Jammu Tawi Express	Sambalpur- Jammu Tawi	05 Tonnes F/SLR (FC)	26,397/-		
	2.	20809			05 Tonnes FSLR (FC) 04 Tonnes RSLR (FC)	20,364/- 16,292/-		
	3.	18006	Samaleswari Express	Sambalpur- Howrah portion	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC)	8,728/-		
	4.	12872	Ispat Express	Titilagarh- Howrah	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC) 04 Tonnes RSLR (RC)	7,418/- 5,934/-		
	5.	18438	Link Express	Junagarh Road- Bhubaneswar	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC) 04 Tonnes RSLR (FC)	6,631/- 5,305/-		
	6.	22804	Sambalpur-Howrah Express	Sambalpur-Howrah via Angul	04 Tonnes FSLR & RSLR	5,370/-		
	7.	58303	Sambalpur-Junagarh Road passenger	Sambalpur- Junagarh Road	04 Tonnes FSLR & RSLR	1,480/-		

For Sl. No. 3 - Daily (R.Scale), For Sl. No. 6 - Weekly (P.Scale) and For Sl. No. 7 - Daily (S.Scale

Date & time for Opening of Tender: Dt. 14.03.2018 at 1630 Hrs. ender documents are obtainable from: Office of the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager East Coast Railway, Sambalpur on any working day upto 1700hrs o

For details may be had from the office of Senior Divisional Commercial Manager, East Coas Railwav, Sambalpur Division, 2nd Floor, DRM office Complex. PR-687/I/17-18

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Márg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028, Tel: +91 22 66581300, Fax: +91 22 66581313, web: www.arcil.co.in Branch Office: Arcil Arms Office, Room No.1, Plot No.-5, Ground Floor, Industrial Tenement, Kharavel Nagar, Opp. IndusInd Bank, Bhubaneswar - 751001, Odisha, Tel.: 0674 - 2390461

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

Whereas Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Arcil") is a Securitization and Reconstruction company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and registered with the Reserve Bank of India under Section 3 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and whereas the Borrower/Co-Borrower, as mentioned in Column No. 2 of the below-mentioned chart obtained Loan from MAGMA FINCORP Ltd. and whereas Arcil has acquired the financial assets relating to the Loan Accounts mentioned in Column No. 1 of the pelow-mentioned chart; and whereas Arcil, being the secured creditor under the Act, and in exercise of powers conferred under S. 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice calling upon the Borrower/Co-Borrower, as mentioned in Column No. 2 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest therec

within 60	in <b>bu days</b> from the date of Notice, but the Notices could not be served upon some of them for various reasons.							
Account Number		Total Loan Outstanding (in ₹)	Total dues as on	Secured Property				
HL/	M/s. Swastik Ispat Pvt. Ltd. / Boom Commodities Pvt. Ltd. / Lambodar Goods And Supply Pvt. Ltd. / Aditya Bagaria / Anil Kumar Bagaria / Chanchal Bagaria / Rajesh Kumar Bagaria / Ramgopal Bagaria / Rekha Bagaria	1,18,50,530/-		Khata No.: 492/628, Plot No.: 1484 & 1485, Mouza: RTU No 35 RA, P.S.: Plantsite, Rourkela, Dist.: Sundergarh.				
Place: B	Bhubaneswar, Date: 05.02.2018 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.							



# "The Fact of the Matter."



**Business Standard** 

**Insight Out** 

To book your copy, call 022 24978470 or SMS reachbs to 56677 or email us at order@bsmail.in



Name of work LEASING OF BRAKE VANS (SLRs/SLRDs) PARCEL SPACE TO

REGISTERED LEASE HOLDERS.									
	List of SLRs/SLRDs								
SI.			From-To	Availability	Reserve				
No				of Space	Price₹				
				for Leasing					
1.	18309	Sambalpur-Jammu	Sambalpur-	05 Tonnes	26,397/-				
		Tawi Express	Jammu Tawi	F/SLR (FC)					
2.	20809	Nagavali Express	Sambalpur-	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC)	20,364/-				
			Nanded	04 Tonnes RSLR (FC)	16,292/-				
3.	18006	Samaleswari Express	Sambalpur-	05 Tonnes	8,728/-				
			Howrah portion	FSLR (FC)					
4.	12872	Ispat Express	Titilagarh-	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC)	7,418/-				
			Howrah	04 Tonnes RSLR (RC)	5,934/-				
5.	18438	Link Express	Junagarh Road-	05 Tonnes FSLR (FC)	6,631/-				
	1		Bhubaneswar	04 Tonnes RSLR (FC)	5,305/-				
6.	22804	Sambalpur-Howrah	Sambalpur-Howrah	04 Tonnes	5,370/-				
		Express	via Angul	FSLR & RSLR	ĺ				
7.	58303	Sambalpur-Junagarh	Sambalpur-	04 Tonnes	1,480/-				
	'	Road passenger	Junagarh Road	FSLR & RSLR	ĺ				
Frequency in a week: For Sl. No. 1, 4 & 5 - Daily (P.Scale), For Sl. No. 2 - Tri-weekly (R.Scale),									
For St. No. 2. Daily / D. Carlo, Ear St. No. 6. Weakly / D. Carlo, and Ear St. No. 7. Daily / C. Carlo,									

EMD: ₹1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh only) For All Sl. Nos Cost of Tender Form: ₹1,000/- +GST 18% For All SI. Nos. Last Date for Issue of Tender Document: 13.03.2018 upto 1700 Hrs Last Date & time for Submission of Tender Documents: Dt. 14.03.2018 upto 1600 Hrs.

13.03.2018. The Tender documents will also be available in the website at www.eastcoastrail.indianrailways.gov.in & https://tenders.gov.in

Senior Divisional Commercial Manager/Sambalpur

**TMMTC** N NO. L51909DL1963GO1004033 TENDER (NIT) FOR PURCHASE OF IRON ORE FINES (62% FE)

IRON ORE FINES (62% FE)
MMTC Limited , Sub- Regional Office Barbil ,
Odisha invites sealed bids on behalf of NINL
in two bid system( Technical Bid and Price
Bid) from the suppliers of Iron Ore Fines,
basis 62% Fe content (Mine Owners), for
supply of 15 rakes (60,000 approx) (+/-10%)
or more Iron Ore Fines (0-100MM) to NIM. Plant,
Duburi, Odisha,(India). The last date of
submission of sealed bids is at 43:30 Hours IST
on 23.02.2018. For details information please
visit our website (www.mmtclimited.com) or
(http://eprocure.gov.in). (http://eprocure.gov.in).

### ACE STONE CRAFT LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.1210, Mahanadiviha P.O. Navahazar Cuttack, OR-753004 Corp. Off: 03<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Plot No. B- 103, South City I, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001 Website: www.acestonecraft.com Mail: contactus@acestonecraft.com Contact No. - 0124- 4577738 CIN: L26994OR1992PLC003022

Notice pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements Regulation, 2015 be and is hereby given that 07/2017-18 Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be convened or Monday, the 12th day of February, 2018 at 02:30 P.M. at 03<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Plot No. B-103, South City I, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001, inter alia to consider, discuss and adopt the Un-Audited Financial Statements and Limited Review Report of the Company prepared i accordance with the requirements of IND AS for the 03<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and Nine Months of the F 2017-18 ended on 31st December, 2017 Pursuant to this, the Compliance Officer of the Company has decided that the closure of trading window would commence on 09th day of February, 2018 and ends 48 hours after the Un- Audited Financial Statements are made public on 12th day of February, 2018. The said Notice is also available at Company's website

at <u>www.acestonecraft.com.</u>

By the order of the Board of Directors o

Ace Stone Craft Limited

Date: 05th February, 2018 Ishu Kambo (Company Secretary) Place : Gurgaon

### **Government of Jharkhand** Office of the Executive Engineer, R.C.D, Road Division, Garhwa **CORRIGENDUM**

Tender Reference No- RCD/GARHWA/116/17-18 (3rd Call) P.R. No-178069 (Road) 17-18

Name of Work: I.R.Q.P. work of Ketar-Razi road from 0.00 km

to 24.10 km Corrigendum Title: Changes in Last date/Time for receipt of

Corrigendum Detail: Please read following changed date.

Dated: 12.02.2018 in place of 08.02.2018

**Executive Engineer** R.C.D,Road Division, Garhwa PR No: 178362(Road)/17-18 www.jharkhand.gov.in

IN THE COURT OF THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL

**ODISHA CUTTACK BENCH, CUTTACK** 

**DAIRY No. 745/2017** 

MANOJ KUMAR DASH ..... APPLICANT **VERSUS** 

STATE BANK OF INDIA & OTHERS ...... DEFENDANTS

Def-2 SRI SANJIB KUMAR ROUT, AGED ABOUT 49 YEARS, S/O - LATE BANSIDHAR ROUT, MANAGING TRUSTEE OF ROUT EDUCATION TRUST, 58, SURYANAGAR, UNIT-VII, BHUBANESWAR, DIST.-KHURDA. Def-4 JAYASHREE SAHU, AT-FLAT NO-002, AMRITA RESIDENCY, JAYADEV VIHAR BHUBANESWAR, DIST.-KHURDA.

Def-5 SRI DUSMANTA NAYAK, S/O-BISWANATH NAYAK, PLOT NO. 69/1532, ACHARYA VIHAR, BHÚBANESWAR, DIST.-KHURDÁ.

Def-6 SRI JYOTIRMAYA DASH, NEAR BARUNESWARI TEMPLE, GOURA DASH COLONY, SAMANTARAPUR, BHUBANESWAR, DIST.-KHURDA. SUMMONS BY PAPER PUBLICATION FOR SHOWING CAUSE AS TO

WHY RELIEFS PRAYED FOR SHALL NOT BE GRANTED Take notice that the Applicant has instituted Dy. No.745/2017 in the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Cuttack.

The above named Defendant No.2,4, 5 & 6 is hereby directed to appear before this Tribunal in person or through Advocate or authorized agent and show cause on 09.03.2018 at 10:30 am positively as to why the reliefs prayed

for shall not be granted. Take notice that in case of your default the Dairy No.745/2017 shall be heard

and disposed off exparte in your absence. Given under hand and seal of this Tribunal on this the 29th day of January 2018.

By Order of this Tribunal Sd/- **REGISTRAR Debts Recovery Tribunal** 

### **Business Standard BHUBANESWAR EDITION**

Printed and Published by Joydeep Chakraborty on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at lijukti Khabar Prakasan, Plot No. TS-3/193 Mancheswar Ind. Est. Bhubaneswar-10 and published at 10th floor. IDCO Tower Janpath, Bhubaneswar - 751022

Editor : Shvamal Maiumdar

RNI NO: ODIENG/2007/22777 Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.in Ph. 011-23720202, Fax :+91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulatio enquiries please contact: Ms. Mansi Singh **Head-Customer Relations** Business Standard private Limited.

3rd & 4th floor, Building H. ragon Condominium, Opp Century Mills P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013 E-mail: subs\_bs@bsmail.in "or sms, SUB BS to 57007"

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to presen an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can tur out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or busines decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in th ewspaper. Readers are expected to form the own judgement.

Business Standard does not associate itsel with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the

advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all right reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and riminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge



# ODISHA GRAMYA BANK

Regional Office: Cuttack, Plot No.: 4, Mahanadivihar, P.O.: Nayabazar, Dist.: Cuttack, Pin-753004

POSSESSION NOTICE

[(Appendix-IV (Rule 8(1)] (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Odisha Gramya Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices, calling upon the borrower(s)/guarantor(s)/ mortgagor(s) as noted below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest at contractual rates and rests and charges etc. till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

1) The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/guarantors/mortgagor(s) and the public in genera that the undersigned has taken **POSSESSION** of the property/ies as described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this **30th day of January of the year 2018**.

2) The borrower(s)/guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealings with the said property/ies will be subject to the charge of the **Odisha Gramya Bank** for an amount stated below with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc. from the aforesaid date mentioned in the Demand Notice till date of payment less repayments, if any made after issuance of Demand Notice, The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is payable as mentioned below which is payble with furthe nterest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc, till date of payment.

3) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section-98 of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them. to redeem the secured assets

to redeem the secured assets.						
		Description of the security terest taken over possession		Amount outstanding	Date of Demand / Possession notice	
Borrower & Mortgagor : Smt.   at Dist.: C Kalyani Mohapatra, W/o-Sunakar Mohapatra / Guarantor & Mortgagor : Sri. Sunakar Mohapatra, S/o- Late Karunakar Mohapatra, both are At- Cuttack, K			rcel of the property situated ) Mouza: Kalapada, Khata Plot No.: 3078, Area: ing in the name of <b>Kalyani</b> Mouza: Tailipada, Dist.: 126/20, Plot No.: 293/919, ., standing in the name of <b>ra.</b>	Dues payable as per Demand Notice :  ₹5,47,229.81as on 30.03.2015  Dues payable on date of Possession :  ₹7,02,141.81 as on 30.01.2018  +further interest at  contractual rates & rests  charges etc. till date of payment	19.05.2017 / 30.01.2018	
GADAMA BRANCH Borrower & Mortgagor : Mustak Ahammad Azad, S/o-Saha Md. Ibrahim, At/P.O.: Praharajpur, Dist.: Cuttack / Guarantor : Md. Aslam, S/o- Md. Illias, At/P.O.: Praharajpur, Dist- Cuttack			part and parcel of the situated at Dist.: Cuttack, Praharajpur, Khata No.: lot No.:1611, Area: dec., Plot No.: 1614, Area: dec.	Dues payable as per Demand Notice: ₹4,83,796/- as on 28.09.2015  Dues payable on date of Possession: ₹6,55,758/- as on 30.01.2018  +further interest at contractual rates & rests charges etc. till date of payment	10.02.2017 / 30.01.2018	
Borrower: Sri. Surjit Singh Mallick, S/o-Golekh Mallick, At: Manpur, P.O.: Gadama, Dist.: Cuttack / Guarantor & Mortgagor: Golekh Mallick, S/o- Late Netrananda Mallick, At: Balia			part and parcel of the ty situated at Dist.: ghpur, Mouza: Manapur, b.:145, Plot No.: 170, Area: lec., standing in the name h Mallick.	Dues payable as per Demand Notice:  ₹4,28,033/- as on 09.12.2016  Dues payable on date of Possession:  ₹4,83,774/- as on 30.01.2018  +further interest at contractual rates & rests charges etc. till date of payment	08.02.2017 / 30.01.2018	
Borrower: Sri. Deepak Bastia, S/o-situated a Laxmidhar Bastia / Guarantor & Khata No Mortgagor: Sri. Laxmidhar Bastia, Ac.0.06d S/o-Bhima Bastia, both are At: Manpur, Ac.0.05de			d parcel of the property Cuttack, Mouza: Manpur, Plot No.: 232, Area: Plot No.: 236, Area: No.: 233/2130, Area: anding in the name of a.	Dues payable as per Demand Notice :  ₹2,95,671/- as on 31.03.2016  Dues payable on date of Possession :  ₹3,24,321/- as on 30.01.2018  +further interest at contractual rates & rests charges etc. till date of payment	10.02.2017 / 30.01.2018	
KHUNTUNI BRANCH Borrower & Mortgagor: Sri. Prakash Chandra Sahoo, S/o- Purna Chandra Sahoo / Mortgagor: Purna Ch. Sahoo / Guarantor: Sri. Ranjan Kumar Beura, S/o- Ratnakar Beura, all are At: Dalabhaga, P.O.: Khuntuni, Via: Athagarh, Dist.: Cuttack, Pin-754029			nat part and parcel of the erty situated at Dist.: ack, Mouza: Dalabhaga, a No.: 227/131, Plot No.: 1076, Area: Ac.0.07dec., ding in the name of <b>Purna Sahoo</b> .	Dues payable as per Demand Notice : ₹3,81,578.76 as on 30.03.2015  Dues payable on date of Possession : ₹2,49,442/- as on 30.01.2018  +further interest at contractual rates & rests charges etc. till date of payment	10.02.2017 / 30.01.2018	
KHUNTUNI BRANCH Borrower: Raja Saheb, S/o- Akhar Al Khuntuni, Via: Athagarh, Dist.: Cutta Guarantor & Mortgagor: Akhar Ali, S Manitri, P.O.: Kandarei, Via: Athagarh, 754029 / Guarantor- Sri Sushanta Ku Maheswar Dalei, At/PO.: Khuntuni, Via Cuttack, Pin-754029  Place: Cuttack, Date: 05.02.2018	ack, Pin- 75 5/o- Haidar / Dist.: Cutta <b>mar Dalei,</b> 5	54029 <i>I</i> Ali, At : ack, Pin- S/o- Sri.	All that part and parcel of the property situated at Dist.: Cuttack, Mouza: Rampei, Khata No.: 512/255, Plot No.: 1465/2040, Area: Ac.0.060dec., standing in the name of <b>Akhar Alli.</b>	Dues payable as per Demand Notice: ₹3,48,917/- as on 27.02.2015  Dues payable on date of Possession: ₹5,06,569/- as on 30.01.2018 +further interest at contractual rates & rests charges etc. till date of payment  Sd/-Authorized Officer, Odisha Gr	10.02.2017 / 30.01.2018 amya Bank	



Zonal Office - South, 1st Floor, Corporation Bank Building, 1, Faiz Road, Jhandewalan, New Delhi-110005 Ph.: 011-28755514 / 28755096, 7042597411, E-mail: cb8821rec@corpbank.co.in, Website: www.corpbank.com

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR MEGA E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS 20-02-2018 UPTO 05.00 P.M.

Sale of immovable / movable property to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002) Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Corporation Bank had taken possession of the following property pursuant to the notice issued under Sec 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 in the following loan accounts with our Branch with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform at the website: https://bankauctions.in

	DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES									
S. No.	Name of the Branch Address, Phone Number and Email ID	Borrower's Name	Property Details	Outstanding Amount Date of Demand Notice	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increment	Date & Time of Auction	EMD Submission Account Details & IFSC Code			
·	Sarita Vihar Branch, Plot No. 3, LSC, Pocket H & J, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi Ph: 011-26956629, 26954629, Email ID: 06000@coppbark.co.in, Any property related query may contact Sh. Shripad Dilip Tukaram, Mob. +91-9900601449	Prop: Mansur Bux	Mouza Bhairapur, P.S. Jagatpur, Tehsil-Salipur, Dist-Cuttack., (Odisha) Area: Plinth area ground Floor i.e	dated 06-11-2015 Plus further interest,	# 2 00 Lakh	21-02-2018 from 11.45 am to 1.15 pm with unlimited extensions of 5 Minutes	A/C No: 510101005344793 IFSC Code: CORP000060 <sup>0</sup>			
TERMS & CONDITIONS:										

The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS"

Date: 03-02-2018, Place: New Delhi

- The successful bidder shall at the end of the auction pay 25% of the bid amount which shall be inclusive of the bid amount immediately on the sale being knocked down in his favour and the balance within 15 days from the date of sale confirmation RTGS/NEFT to the account of—Authorized officer, on or before 08/03/2018, on default in such payment the property shall be resold and the defaulting purchaser shall not have any claim whatsoever and the amount already paid shall be forfeited. Any statutory and other dues payable either accrued or arisen already shall be borne by the purchaser of the property.
- To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of propertyles, any statutory and other dues
- inspect & satisfy themselves. Property can be inspected from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm after consultation with The Authorised Officer.
- Inspect o Seasony memiserves. Property can be inspected from 10.00 am to 3.00 pm after consultation with 11 ne Authorised Officer.

  The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact M/s 4 Closure Help Line No. Vikas Kumar: 8142000809, 040-23836405, +91-81420000671+91-8142000062/63 Help Line e-mail ID: info@bankauctions.in and for any property related query may contact the concerned branch the concerned branch contacted person & no. given in the above table.

  As per the income tax rules TDS @1% of auction price is payable by the successful lauction purchaser.

  In the event of failure of the successful bidder to tender 25% of the sale price then and there, the EMD deposited by him shall be forfeited to secured creditor and the bid accepted shall stand cancelled automatically.

  (FOR DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE REFER TO www.bankauctions.in)

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) Read with Rule 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost Authorised Officer, Corporation Bank

f bsindia bsindia www.business-standard.com